

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS
MATRIMONIAL SUIT NO. 544 Of 2025

(CNR No – WBNP06 – 001649 – 2025)

Smt. Puja Bagchi

– VS –

Sri Sushankar Bagchi

U/s – 13 of Hindu Marriage Act, 1955

Present :- Sri Kallol Kumar Das (JO Code – WB00668) (In-charge)

Order No. 03
Dt. 17/12/2025

Petitioner/Wife has filed hazira and she is present in court today.

Respondent/Husband has appeared today by filling hazira along with fresh vokatnama. Let it be kept in record.

Respondent has filed a no objection petition supported by affidavit and stated that she is not willing to contest the suit and she does not have any objection if the petitioner has got exparte divorce. Hence she has prayed for passing necessary order. Let the petition be kept with the record.

Regular P.O is transferred. Case is adjourned today.

Fix 04/02/2026 for appearance of the parties and hearing of the petition filed by the respondent.

Dictated & corrected by me

*A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas
(In-Charge)*

*Additional District Judge, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas
(In-Charge)*

Order No. 04
Dt. 04/02/2026

Petitioner/Wife has filed hazira and she is present in court today.

Respondent/Husband takes no step.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition filed by the respondent on 17.12.2025.

Perused the case record as well as the petition filed by the respondent.

It appears that the respondent has filed an affidavit that he has no objection if the petitioner gets decree of divorce.

None appears on behalf of the respondent on repeated calls.

Hence in view of the affidavit filed by the respondent on 17.12.2025 let the case be fixed for exparte hearing.

Fix 09/03/2026 for appearance of the parties and hearing of the petition filed by the respondent.

Dictated & corrected by me

*Sd/- Kumkum Singha
A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas*

*Sd/- Kumkum Singha
Additional District Judge, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas*